TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zerusa Limited		109/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vascular Solutions Zerusa Limited	
Street Address:	219 Business Innovation Centre	
Internal Address:	Galway	
City:		
State/Country:		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115047	GUARDIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (612)339-3061

 Phone:
 (612) 371-2140

 Email:
 tmg@slwip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3195.057US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0806 3115047

CH \$40.00

900206714

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MISSISS	s Line 4: Minneapolis, MISSISSIPPI 55402		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D'Zurilla		
Signature:	/David D'Zurilla/		
Date:	11/09/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Deed_of_Assignment_from_Zerusa_Limited_to_VSZL[1]#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0807

Trademark Assignment

This Assignment is made and entered into this 30th day of September, 2011 between Zerusa Limited, a limited company incorporated in Ireland whose registered office is at 219-220 Business Innovation Centre, NUI Galway, Newcastle Road, Galway, Ireland (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Vascular Solutions Zerusa Limited, a limited company incorporated in Ireland whose registered office is at 219 Business Innovation Centre, NUI Galway, Newcastle Road, Galway, Ireland (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the United States of America the trademark GUARDIAN, registered in the United States under registration number 3,115,047 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming as a matter of record its acquisition of the Mark together with the good will of the business connected with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including its registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and effective the 30th day of September, 2011.

ZERUSA LIMITED

Name: Liam Mulloy

Title: Director

VASCULAR SOLUTIONS ZERUSA LIMITED

Name: James Hermen

Title: Director / Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 11/09/2011